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Forcnemes SEnencd S FISHERIES ~

Version-3 -~ Date Of Examination: 10-02-2013 FN +~
Code FS13. Mark: 300
1 B a1 C. \f’m ce 121 A 161 D
2 ¢ 42 B 82 B 122 A 162 B
3 ¢~ 43 C 83 C. 123 Ce 163 G-
4 A 4 C 84 B 124 B 164 A
5 A- 45 A 85 A 125 B, 165 B
6 A 486 A 8 C 126 B 166 B
7 A 47 C 87 B 127 B 167 B
8 C. 45 B 88 A 1286 A V»AIGS o
9 A 49 B 89 G- 129 A~ 169 C.
10 A= 50 C- %0 c 130 G 170 B
1 A 51 A 91 D 131 B- 17t B-
12 C- 52 D. 92 A- 132 B 172 A
13 B - 53 B 93 D 133 A 173 G-~
14 A 54 C 94 Be 134 D. 174 B>
15 G 55 C 95 B 135 C. 175 ¢
16 D 56 D 9% G 136 B« 176 A,
17 A- 57 D« 97 A 137 D 177 G+ !
18 A 58 C 98 D 138 ¢ 178 B <
19 C~ 59 B 9% B 139 B¢ 179 B« :
20 A 80 C 100 D~ 140 A 180 C-
21 D¢ 81 B 101 D~ 141 G 181 D |
2 B 62 D 102 B 182 A 182 ¢ ‘
23 83 A 103 D 143 D 183 ¢~ j
24 A 64 B 104 B 144 D 184 C. }
25 A- 85 C. 105 D- 145 A 185 B . |
26 C 66 A 106 D= 146 D, 186 A
27 ¢ 67 B 107 C- 147 D 187 A |
28 C 68 C- 108 D~ 148 C¢ 188 As
20 ¢ 69 D 109 B. 149 As 189 C i
30 A 70 D 110 B. 150 B 190 C |
M C, 71 B, M1 A 151 B 191 C-
32 B. 72 C. 112 Br 152 G 192 D |,
33 B 73 Do 113 B 153 De 193 €
34 D¢ 74 B 114 B 154 G 194 Cs
35 B 75 C 115 B 155 G 195 C.
3/ A 76 A 116 A 156 A 196 A
37 C. 77 B~ 17 G 157 C- 197 A
38 G 78 B 118 A 158 D~ 198 C.
39 B 79 A 119 B~ 159 A 199 A
40 G 80 .D 120 D- 160 B 200 C.
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S| FISHERIES
Version-4 .- Date Of Examination:  10-02-2013 FN
FS13 Mark: 300

o
o
o
€

o 4t D g1 D 121 B~ 161 B~
s 42 DS g2 B 122 C.- 162 D7
¢ 43 B 83 AST 123 D 163 B«
A 4 AS 84 D 124 A# 164 A"
" 45 B 85 A 126 B« 165 C*
¢’ 46 c 8% B~ 126 B "
c 47 ¢ 87 B 127 ¢
co a8 A 88 D 128 A«
e e ey e
s ¢ 49 D7 89 C.~ 129 C.
= A -~ -
10 D 50 A 9 A 130 C~

1 o st DY 91 B 131 B

m - ;o koW N =
p
5y

12 D 52 D 92. ¢+ 132 AT )
13 B/ s5 87 @& o 133 Do 173 B
14 AL 54 B 94 B 134 B 174 A"
15 B 55 D~ 95 C- 136 B 175 ¢+
16 B 56 G % D 136 D 176 B~

17 o 57 A 97 o 137 A7 177 ¢
18 A7 58 C 9% B 138 G 178 A"
19 D 59 B %9 CF 130 A 179 G
20 G 50 100 ¢ 140 A+ 180 B+
21 A7 81 101 ¢ 141 Do
2 B 62 102 A 142 87
23 B 63 103 D~ 143
24 AS 64 104 AT 144
25 B 65 105 A7 145
2% A7 66 106 ¢ 145 B
2 ¢/ 67 107 ¢ 147 A~
28 ¢ 68 _ 108 A~ 148 €7
29 B 69 C¥ 109 B 149 B~
0 AS 70 G 110 150
A3 b 71 G 111 D7, 151
2 ¢ 72 AT 112 D’ 152 C-
3 A 73 A 113 B 1583 C¥
3 A 74 B/ 114 G 154 ¢/ )
35 A7, 75 B 115 B« 155 B+
% ¢ 7% B 116 Do 186 A<
37 77 117 ¢+ 157 B/
38 78 B 18 Af . 158 B~
39 79 119 8 159 ¢
Ad0 C 80 . 120 B« 180 G
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: S| FISHERIES .-

Version-5 .~ Date Of Examination: 10-02-2013 FN -~
Code FS13. Mark: 300
1 41 ¢ ' 81 B 121 Ay 161
2 B 42 A 82 B 122 BY 162
3 DY 43 B 83 B 123 B 163
4 B 44 B 84 G 124 A¥ 164
5 A 45 B* 85 B~ 125 D« 165
5§ B¥ 46 A 86 B 126 B 166
7D 47  Br 87 A~ 127 D~ 167
8 C 48 C- 88 AY i28 C 168
9 A~ 49 D 8¢ D¢ 120 A 68
10 B 50 A 90 B 130 G+ 170
1M1 c/ 51 B 91 A~ 131 As 171
12 AY 52 G- 92 B 132 D. 172
13 B~ 53 A“ 93 As 133 C. 173
14 C: 54 G- 94 B 134 C. 174
15 & 55 D. 95 B~ 135 D~ 175
16 A 56 A 9% Cf 136 C 176
17 B 57 ¢ 97 G 137 B 177
18 A 58 B 98 A~ 138 C. 178
19 A 59 B. 99 A- 139 B 179
20 G 80 O 100 D. 140 A 180
21 Cy 61 ¢ 101 B 141 B. 181
22 A 62 D. 102 ¢ 142 D 182
23 B¢ 63 D- 103 B 143 B 183
24 D 64 A i04 D~ 144 G 184
2 C& 65 B. 105 As 145 ¢~ 185
26 B 66 B 106 C¥ 146 A 186
27 A, 67 B. 107 A 147 C: 187
28 A 68 Dr 108 B 148 C. 188
29 B 69 D 109 A- 149 C. 189
30 70 C- 110 A 150 D« 190
31 C, 71 D~ 111 A - 151 Ce 191
32 B¢ 72 By 112 A 152 B¢ 192
33 D 73 B, 113 C - 153 D 193
34 B 74 D 114" D« 154 By 194
3% Co 75 A \Jf;\w c 155 B 195
3 D 76 B 116 C. 156 B~ 196
37 C: .77 D M7 C.- 157 C- 197
38 B 78 C. 118 C- 158 ¢ 198
3% A 70 A 119 B~ 159 C 199
40 B 80. C. 120 A 160 D 200
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56 A
57 B
58 B
59 B
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67 ¢
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69 AT
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71 B
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74 BY
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Si FISHERIES
Date Of Examination: 10-02-2013 FN-"
Mark:

Version-6.
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S R L -
Sl FISHERIES™
Version-7="
Code Fsﬁ/ Mark:
- ~ o
1 cv’ s v 81 D\#"/;_ 121
2 v 42 oY 82 BV 122
3 v 43 oy 83 BV 123
4 BY 44 o 84 AV 124
5 o 45 C\/ 85 Cw 125
6 A \// 8 oY 86 A 126
7 o 47 B g7 BY" 127
'/ -
8 B 48 AV 88 A 128
9 A 49 A 89 AN 129
10 Bv 50 AV 90 AV 130
11 B\/, 51 AW o BV 131
. P o .

Az cv 52 AV 92 BV 132
13 o 53 Cv 93 DV 133
14 BV 54 cv wa o 134
15 DV 55 v 95 A~ 135
16 C= 56 G % cv 135
17 v 57 Dv o7 BV 137
18 AN 58 BY 98 DV~ 138

-~ .
19 c% 59 v 99 AV 139
20 & 50 A 100 C \/// 140
21 D \// 61 C 101 e 141
- " e
2 AV 62 B 102 C ™ 142
23 o 65 o~ 103 Dv" 143
24 AN 64 AV " 104 D\/ 144
. o
25 A“v”’"/* 65 B 105 A\///_ 145
26 AV 66 DV 106 BY 146
27 C v 67 AW 107 DV’ 147
28 BY 68 DV - /108 ov” 148
29 ¢~ 69 BV 108 B 149
30 A 70 B 110 D’ 150
7 o e
a1 B 71 DV 111 B 151
32 B 7 72 BV 112 B = 152
7
33 D‘/// y 73 by 113 BV 153
34 c«/ 74 AN 114 C \// 154
35 CL7 7% DY 15 Cv" 155
® Cv, % BY 116 ¢ 156
37 ¢V o oV 17 AN 157
e u
38 C\/ 78 DV 18 Cx 158
38 c\v7 79 AW 119 BY 159
40 D 80 ¢ 120 D 160

300

Bl
c
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cv’
/
A e o

cv’
A ‘\( s
B W
B uw_‘.--' ‘

cv
A
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161
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200
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S| FISHERIES -

_ Version-8 -
FS13
41 C f»”f_ 81 C
2 o 82 B~
43 A / 83 D
4 A 84 B
45 C - 85 B
46 A / 86 Do
& D 57 A
8 A 88 A~
49 C o 89 A
50 B 90 c-
51 ¢ 91 A
52 Aw" 92 A /
55 ¢« 93 D
54 A~ 94 A
55 A ﬁ 95 A
56 C - 9% Ce
57 A 97 ¢
58 AT o A"
59 B 99 B
80 A «"“M 100 € w:;"
6t C- 101 B«
2 B 102 A
83 cv 103 B
62 ¢~ 104 C «'f
65 C e 105 A"
66 B 106 C ~
87 C w"‘f’y 107 ¢
88 B. 108 B
89 €. 100 B v
70 D 10 B
oo 11 ¢
72 Dv’ 12 ¢
73 o 13 D+
74 D 114 A"
75 B W’ 115 B
76 D’ 16 B
77 D 117 D wfﬁ
78 B 118 c»f’f
79 D~ 119 ¢+
80 D" 120 B
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B 41
c 42
(o 43
c” 44
D* 45

46
c” 47
c~ 48
D 49
D~ 50
D 51
B~ 52
B . 53
A 54
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D~ 56
c 57
B~ 58
A 59
A 60
C. 61
ce 62
A 83
¢ 64
c” 65
B . 66
A 67
c< 68
D 50
c: 70
B 71
c 72
A - 73
B 74
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A 76
A .77
c’ 78
c ¥ 79
c - 80

c
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8§ B
9 Cc
10 A~
11 A7
12 A~
13 B~
14 D~
15 G°
16 C°
17 ©°
18 B
19 B
20 D¢
21 ¢
22 D
23 ¢/
24 B
25 C 7
25 A7
27 D
28 ¢
26 B
36 A
31 A
32 A
33 B¢
VAT
3 B
3/ A
37 ¢
38 D.-
.39 B
40 B
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Tt cuepge Spidnice

Code FS13

1 B 4 AT
2 ¢ 42 B
3 D 43 A
4 A7 44 B~
5 B WAV T
6 A7 46 D
7 ¢ 47 ¢~
8 c 48 B
9 A7 49 b7
10 A~ 50 B
11 c¥ 51 A7
12 C~ 52 B¢
13 B¢ 55 D
14 A~ 54 B
15 A- 55 G«
18 AS 56 A<
17 ¢¥ 57 B~
18 B 58 D7
19 A7 59 ©<
20 BY 80 C ¢
21 B 61 B 7
2 B/ 62 A~
23 ¢ 6 ¢
24  D: 64 A
25 B 66 C ¢
%6 B 6 ¢
27 BS 67 A-
28 B~ 68 A
29 A 69 DY
30 C+ 70 A
31 D¢ 71 C
32 B¢ 72 A
33 A- 73 ¢
4 D 74 C <
3B B 75 DY
% A7 76 D
37 D 7 ¢
8 c 78 B
39 B/ 79 D
40 B 80 B«
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—1SHERIER, N ranic £

\\ . SIFISHERIES —

‘ Version-12 .-~ Date Of Examination: 10-02-2013 FN
Code FS13 .- Mark: 300
1 B a BN 81 CN\ 121 BN 161
2 AXK 2 BX 82 B 122 D 162
3 BN 4 BY 83 CX 123 A% 163
4 o X 4 A% 84 ¢ X, 124 C % 164
5 BY 45 CX 85 CXN 125 DA 166
6 DX 6 cX 86 B N 126 ¢ 166
T oAR s e 87 C* 127 B, 167
g BX 4 D% 88 B X 128 A% 168
e AX © AX 89 BN 120 A% 169
10 BY 50 CX 0 cX 130 CX 170
1 AKX 51 cX 91 ¢ N 131 ¢ 171
12 AN 52 C X @ BN 132 C 172
13 DX 53 AX 93 CX 133 D4 173
14 cX 54 BY¥ 9 BY 134 DX 174
15 B 55 D™ 95 BX 135 D% 175
18 DX 56 C % % CX 136 C % 176
17 BY 57 CN 97 DX 137 DX 177
18 c% 58 C 98 D 138 A Y 178
19 BX sa ¢ % 9% BN 139 X 179
20 CX 60 A X 100 A X 140 C'< V180
2 AN 61 B X 101 A% 141 ¢ &, 181
2 cX 62 CX 102 AN 142 A% 182
23 CH 63 BY 103 DX 143 A X 183
24 C¥ 64 C X 104 DX 144 c& 184
25 A X 65 BN 105 A% 145 AN 185
26 c¥X 66 B 1086 AN 146 B 186
27 A% 67 CX 107 B N 147 BN 187
28 DX 68 A% 108 A\ 148 AN 188
20 DX 69 BN 109 DY - 149 B 189
30 CX 70 BN 10 ¢ 150 B % 190
31 B 71 D 11 B X 151 DX 191
2 cX 72 cX 112 A N 152 G % 192
33 DY 73 A Y 13 C}{ 153 C % 193
4 Cc % 74 AN 114 AN 154 DX 194
35 DX 75 B X, 115 B 155 AN 195
6 AN 76 A% 116 DN 156 BN 196
37 AR S bx 17 BA 157 ¢ 197
38 B 78 BY 18 ¢ 188 AN 198
9 A% 79 A X 19 B.X 158 AT~ 199
40 A 80 B X 120 DX 160 D X 200
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Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

T Stigpong < SCrgne & S1 FISHERIES

Version-13.~ Date Of Examination: 10-02-2013 FN
Code FS13 Mark: 300
1 i’ 41 B¥ 81 D~ 121 ¢ 181 G’
2 AX 42 Cc& g2 B 122 DY 162 B
3 c./ 43 C# 83 D7 123 ¢ 163 C. <
4 B 44 B 84 A7 124 As 1864 C-
5 A~ 45 C 85 A 125 B.* 165 B, <
5 B. 46 C 86 A‘ 126 B < 166 B«
7 B.—"_'_ 47 D7 87 A 127 D 187 C.-
s A7 48 B¢ 88 B 128 B 168 D
5 BY a9 AT 89 C° 129 G~ 189 A ¢
10 A~ 50 CY % cf 130 C. 170 A<
1n ¢ 51 A¢ 91 A 131 AY 171 ¢
12 B~ 52 A 92 B, ' 132 A7 172 A
3 ¢ 53 B 93 B 133 ¢ 173 B+
14 ¢ 54 A Ses b 13¢ B, 174 B
15 € 55. C.¢ 95 B 135 C.¢ 175 A
18 A7 56 A 9% C° 136 D.” 176 87
17 B~ 57 A 97 A° 137 D 177 D7
18 B 58 B. 9%8 C- 138 D 178 ¢ ¢
19 C 50 ¢7 99 D 139 C.o” 179 D
20 © 60 C 7 100 B¢ 140 c.¢ 180 C. ¥
21 ¢ 61 DS 101 C 141 ¢< 181 A~
22 B 62 A 102 D¢ 142 ¢ 182 BY
23 B~ 63 D7 103 C.-" 143 D7 183 ¢
24 D~ B4 C~ 104 C& 144 C< 184 A
25 BD¥ 85 A 105 A 145 A" 185 B,
26 D 66 B 106 B.¢ 146 D 186 B -~
27 D 67 A 107 A< 147 B~ 187 D
28 ¢ 88 D¢ 108 B¢ 148 B« 188 B~
20 B 69 D 100 C+, 149 C & 189 C -~
- . -~
30 ¢ 70 A7 110 A~ 150 C ~ 190 B’
31 B 71 D 111 A 151 G 191 ¢
32 72 ¢ 112 B 152 C~ 192 B+
33 D 73 ¢ 113 D7 153 ¢~ 193 B 7
34 C ¢ 74 B 114 A 154 A< 194 D¢
35 B~ 75 A C 115 A< 155 A 195 A~
36 D7 76 C 116 B¢ 156 B 196 C 7
37 B~ 77 B 117 B~ 157 A< 197 D
“as ¢ 78 A 118 A7 158 A< 198 G
o & . T
3 ¢ 7 79 A7 19 ¢ 156 B.< 180 As
a0 D¢ 80 B .- 120 B~ 160 D~ 200 A -
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Version-14 Date Of Examination:
Mark: 300

g1 ¢ 121 ¢
g2 D7 122 D
83 B 123 C .
84 D 124 C
85 B . 125 C <
86 D 126 D
87 B~ 127 C -
88 A~ 128 B 7
89 B« 129 D«
90 A 130 B~
91 B< 131 A7
2 ¢ 132 D
93 C” 133 D
94 ¢c” 134 A7
95 D~ 135 A~
% C° 136 A<
97 A~ 137 ¢
98 B 138 C ¥
98 A “ 139 D ¢
100 C ¢ 140 B
101 B+ 141 B
102 D~ 142 D <
103 C 143 B ¢
104 B, 144 A -
105 A .7 145 C ¢
106 B~ \/ﬂte o
107 A7 a7 e
108 C ¢ 148 AV
109 B 149 ¢+
10 ¢ 150 €<
111 A 151 B~
112 A. 152 B
113 C ~ 153 C
114 A~ 154 C ¢
115 ¢~ 155 A~
116 B 156 A"
117 D~ 157 A~
118 A - 158 B«
119 D - 159 C~
120 B~ 160 A

5,

Y
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10-02-2013 FN
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Date Of Examination:
Mark:

. Version-15

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
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89
20
21
9z
93
94
g5
96
a7
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106
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Code

1 C .
2 ¢
3 A
4 B,
5 G,
6 B,
7 C
8 B,
9 A
10 C#
" c
12 D.
13 A
14 A
15 D,
16 C/
17 C~
18 A/
19 C./°
20 ¢/
21 D&
2 B~
23 ¢/
24 B~
25 B~
26 C.
27 BY
28 A/
29 D
30 A7
oA
32 B¢
33 A
34 D
3/ B/
3 B.
37 A S
38 C -
39 ¢ &
40 D,

' Version-16. Date Of Examination: 10-02-2013 FN
FS13 Mark: 300
4t B 81 D.* 121 ¢ 161
a2 A7 82 B 122 87 162
43 C VA I 123 A+ 163
44 AC 84 B 124 B." 164
45 D 85 ¢ 125 B - 165
46 B/ 86 A 126 ¢« 166
47 B 87 B 127 ¢~ 167
8 C. 88 © A2 ¢ 168
49 D 89 A 129 B+ 169
50 B 90 ¢ 130 D~ 170
51 B 91 B 31 D¢ 171
52 D . 2 A 132 8% 172
53 B« B C 133 B~ 173
54 A- %4 B . 134 ¢ - 174
55 ¢ o5 B 135 D, 175
56 C. 9% A 136 B 176
57 c_/ 97 A 137 C 177
58 B’ 98 B. 138 D 178
59 C < 99 D« 139 B/ 179
60 B¢ 100 A 140 ¢ 180
61 D 101 D ¢ 141 B 181
62 C 102 A" 142 B+ 182
63 C ° 103 B.-~ 143 B~ 183
64 B.- 104 C. 144 A 184
65 B - 105 C . 145 C - 185
66 C. 106 D - 146 A < 186
67 D+ 167 D 147 B 187
68 A/ 108 A~ 148 C.- 188
69 B 109 A . 149 A/ 189
70 D 10 ¢~ 150 ¢« 180
71 DY, M1 A« 151 B+ 191
72 D 112 B+ 152 A . 192
73 BY 113 A¢ 153 C 193
4 BT 114 Ay 154 C - 194
75 ¢ 7 115 € ./ 155 D¢ 195
76 C- 116 D ¢ 156 G 196 .
77 B, 117 A - 157 A 197
78 A 118 B¢ 158 ¢ 198 .
7% D 119 A . 159 C o 199
80 120 D, 160 A 200
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20
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39
40
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B
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NA13

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
85
66
87
68
69
70
71

73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
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A
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D"
c
AX
cx
C X

A~
A
AL
D &

C
D
c
A X

S| FISHERIES

Version-1

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
80
o1
92
93
94
95

o7
08

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

cx

D3
A x
cx"
B~
B~
A

B~

X

B X
c
B X
A

-

Date Of Examination;

Mark:

121
122
123
124
125
126

127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

i1 g < TECHA By ey Arb Npvieevion Entingsnmb

10-02-2013 FN
300

AN 161
B 182
A X 183
B 164
D 165
B 166
A 167
B <7 168
o 169
D~ 170
DX 171
e 172
B 173
D A7 174
¢ 175
A 176
c.x 177
B, 178
A 179
c . 180
B 181
B X 182
D> 183
A 184
A X 185
By 186
Dx 187
A X 188
c 189
cx” 190
B L 191
o’ 192
A 193
¢ 194
c.x 195
A 196
D 197
A 198
Ax" 199
B 200

s

D
cx
c.x
D~
A

c <

e
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77
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A
v
5./
Aj:';_
A
N
N
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c.”
c.”
¢
B~
v
v
o
B
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e
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o
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Version-2

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
118
17
118
119
120

Date Of Examination:
Mark: 300

A 121 AX
c . / 122 A
B, 25 07
B 124 D~ ,'
v 125 ¢ X
c/ 126 C,°
o 127 A~
B VAL v
c.” 129 c.”
cX 130 D~
D 131 AL
D" 132 D
A 133 C.~
cx 134 AL
b 135 A
B 136 ¢
Ve 137 pX
A 138 D/
e 138 A
o 10 B
D 141 B
B 142 Do~
0/ 143 B/
A X 144 Cx
B 145 D
¢ 146 B~
¢/ 147 A X
c 148 AX//
A 149 ¢~
A 150 B
D 151 A
B.Y 152 D/
B/ 153 D~
B 154 c.”
C/ 155 B~
Ive 156 B
A 157 A
D_/, 158 C/;/
c.” 159 D~
A 160 B/

10-02-2013 FN

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169

170
174
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185

186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
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SI FISHERIES

Version-3 /,' Date Of Examination:  10-02-2013 FN

NA13 Mark: 300
s B 8t A7 121 D 'f/,--' 161
a2 B 82 B 122 B8 162
5 B 8 ¢ 123 ¢ X 163
w“ ¢/ 84 b 124 BX 164
45 D 8 A~ 125 . 165
s Ax 86 Al 126 D 166
47 B, 87 A 127 ¢ 167
8 B/ 88 A 128 C / 168
w 8/ 89 B 129 A" 169
50 A 0 B 130 A 170
51 DX ot D 121 B/ 171
52 B, 92 C¢X 132 DX 172
53 B 93 B/ 133 B 173
sa ¢ 94 A 134 A X 174
55 C .7 9% C /;' 135 8 175
56 BX 9% D 136 D~ 176
57 B o7 D¢ 137 ¢ 177
58 A 98 D 138 A 178
59 A o A’ /e oy’ 179
g0 cX 100 ¢~ 140 B~ 180
61 c/ 101 D~ 141 ¢ 181
62 D 102 ¢~ 142 ¢ .~ 182
63 A 103 A A 143 0.~ 183
6 ¢ - 14 DS 144 o 184
65 B // 105 A~ 145 ¢ 185
S e 106 B8/ 146 B .~ 186
67 A" 107 b/ 147 0 187
68 Dy 108 D" 18 ¢ X 188
ss ¢ 109 A - 149 ¢~ 189
0 B, 110 B/_ 150 D)( , 190
71 D-/ 111 B/j 151 C// 191
72 ¢ 12 ¢/ 152 A" 192
73 AL 13 Cx” 153 ¢ 193
AT 14 A~ 154 D 194
7% B M5 A 155 B .~ 195
% AL 16 ¢ .~ 156 ¢ 196
7 0./, 17 A~ 157 ¢ 167
w8/ e 8. 158 c/ 198
79 b 119 A 159 AX 199

g0 A 120 BX 180 C 200

Ay

b
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Version-4 Date Of Examination: 10-02-2013 FN
Code NA13 . Mark: 300
1o #1 A/{(/ 81 A}(/» 21 87 161 C
2 A" B 42 A 82 D 122 A 162 A~
3 o NP Di‘xy 83 AKX 123 A" 163 A,
- w7 - !
4 B/ 44 D 84 AN 124 A 164 D
5  AS 45 C 85 B//, 125 D~ 165 B |
. « e o
6 A a8 B, 86 C.° 126 B/ - t66 B~
7 B a7 A &7 D/ 127 ¢/ 167 X
8 cy’ 4 B 88 C.7 128 A~ 168 BF
- o - -
¢ AT & DS - 89 C / 129 A 169 A%
10 ¢ 50 D"’// w ¢ 130 B/_ 170 D+
1 A 51 D/ o ¢ 131 D~ 171 A"
12 Al 52 D 2 D 132 D7 172 A"
13 A 5 B, 93 B 133 A~ 173 B3
3 ra
14 AX 54 D 94 D 134 ¢ 174 D~
. - - 7 e
15 B 55 ¢~ 95 A/ 135 DX, 175 B~
16 A 6 AX % B 136 c;// 176 B
17 B 57 A o7 BX 137 ¢ 77 B
w ¢ 58 C.7 98 C.7 . 138 G+ 178 ¢
9 A" 59 C. 00 A 139 A+ 179 G«
- s %
20 BN 60 D. 100 0/ 140 DA 180 B~
21 D" 61 A 101 B 141 B+~ 181 A"
22 B 62 B, 102 C/° 142 C A 182 A~
23 ALY 63 C.~ 103 B~ 143 A 183 B~
24 ¢, 64 A‘/{/ : 104 A/, 144 A~ 184 DX
5 A 65 B. 105 D 125 B 185 A"
% Do 66 B 106 ¢/ 146 ¢ 186 D~
27 o/ 87 B 107 G 147 AKX 187 D ,/
28 B%—' 8 B 108 D 148 C ¥ 188 BY
29 Do 69 A 100 B/ 149 ¢~ 189 D"
%
30 A g 70 C X/ 110 D/’/ 150 A" 190 B’/f,,
31 A oA 11 B Ast axT g ¢
4 < e
32 A 72 D/ 12 ¢ 152 A~ 192 ¢
33 C- 73 B? 13 8" 153 D 193 B~
4 B 74 D 114 A 7 154 cﬂ// 194 C-
3B C 75 A7 115 A/{—f' 185 A/ 195 A~
3% D / 76 B 116 B 156 €.~ 196 D
a7 ¢/ B 17 ¢ 157 A= 197 B
38 B?’ 78 B 118 B~ 158 D~ 198 A"
39 C 79 c/ . 119 A/ 159 A " 199 A/_
40 A 80 D_ 120 C x~ 160 A X 200 B .
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Version-5 Date Of Examination:  10-02-2013 FN
Code NA13 Mark: 300
iy , 4 C ””j/ 81 D 121 A7 161
2 X 2 B g2 ¢’ 122 B 162
3 A s oo 83 B 123 D 163
e 4 A 7/ s o 124 A 164
5 B~ 45 A 85 A 125 B X 165
6 B 46 AS 86 A /‘ - 4128 ALX 166
7 8 7 B 87 D 127 D~ 167
8 BZ/;__ 48 A 88 B _ 128 A~ 168
9 AS w 87 89 b/ 126 D 169
0 ¢/ 500X o0 A 150 ¢/ 170
v 51 A 9 ¢ 131 B 171
12 B/ 52 c 2 c/ 132 A 172
13 oo Ass p¥ 9 C /// 13 ¢ 173
14 A 54 Cc. oa A% 138 ¢ 174
15 D/ 55 A 9% A / 135 C.~ 175 -
16 D s6 B/ Ao A X L1 AL 176
17 A 57 D . 97 A 137 C+ 177
18 AL 56 D/ ¢ D 138 C,~ 178
19 A" 5 B 99 B/f’/ 139 o// 179
20 D 60 C.X 100 ¢ 140 D 180
21 A 81 cL 101 AT 141 ¢ 181
2 B,/ 62 . 102 Ay’ 142 Do 182
3 Al i 63 Aw"// 103 ¢¥ 143 A»»%”"i 183
24 o 6 A 104 AZ 144 184
5 ¢/ 65 D 105 cX 145 B 185
6 0.~ -6 A 106 B~ 146 A 186
27 B, 67 D 107 B/ 147 D 187
28 B/ 68 B 108 A/ 148 A~ 188
20 B¥ 69 A 100 B~ 149 A//’ 189
20 pxX 70 D/ - 10 D" 150 D 190
31 AL o cs - M AX 151 Do 191
2 o/ 72 B 12 A 152 B 192
B AL, 73 cx 113 B 153 D~ 193
34 BS 4 A7 14 D~ 154 D 194
35 DY 75 A/ 15 A" 155° D 195
3 B 7 B . 16 A« 156 A}’<\ 196
5 B Y ¢ +117 B/ 157 B 197
8 B 78 B, 18 o X 158 A~ 198
8 ¢ 79 A/ 19 B 159 ¢ 199
40 A 80 A 120 ¢ X~ 160 C " 200

C &
B~
A

c,”
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Cade
T C f’/ )
2 A f
3 cr
4 o
5 A
5 B/
7 B/
s Al
s A
o px”
"MA
12 B~
13 B .~
11 ¢~
15 A~
16 B /
17 A
18 B
18 cXx
20 A
21 A
2 o,
23 c
24 B )
25 D f: |
2% DX
27 C -/
8 A
29 B
0 B,
31 C /
2 ¢
33 ¢
34 B
35 AL,
36 B,f'//
37 ¢cx
38 D
3 ¢
o A,
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Version-6 Date Of Examination: 10-02-2013 FN
NA13 . Mark: 300
:”"": > )
41 C / 81 AS 121 B 161
42 BY g2 AL 122 ¢ 162
3 0 83 B< 123 B 163
44 c, ga c 124 ¢ < 164
e g .
4 D/ 85 CPx/ 125 A" 165
46 B/ : 86 A/ . 126 Aﬁ{’:' 166
a7 A 857 A/ 127 D 167
o -
48 A7 88 B 128 D~ . 168
s ¢ 8 D 126 D / 169
50 A /. 90 c 130 B 170
51 D/‘_ 91 C(/._ 131 B, 171
52 DS 92 B // 132 A" 172
53 DX 93 A/ 133 D, 173
/\/ e 5
54 AN 94 D _- 134 Y 174
55 A 95 D 135 A 175
56 A 9% A 136 A" 176
57 cA 97 AX - 137 A~ 177
s8 87 - e A7 138 B 178
52 ¢/ 99 A 139 A 179
80 A/ 100 B+ 140 D" 180
s )
61 A~ - 101 CLE7 141 D, - 181
62 A X 102 D7 142 B e 182
63 D 103 B+ 143 AKX 183
64 AL 104 B, . 144 A 184
65 C . 105 D 145 ¢ < 185
66 B 106 B/ 146 G 186
67 ¢~ 107 ¢ g wr AxT . Aher
68 B~ 108 D~ 148 ¢ 188
69 AY 109 B.~ 149 | 189
70 B/ 10 Cx” 150 190
71 BX M A~ 151 191
72 D 12 D~ 152 192
73 BX 13 Cx’ 153 193
74 G/ 14 D" 154 194
75 AL s ¢/ 155 195
76 B f 16 € X 156 198
77 A 17 By 157 197
78 B 18 A< 158 198
79 B . 1g B/ 159 199
g0 c¢_/ 120 B 160 D 200
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Version-7./ Date Of Examination: 10-02-2013 FN
NA13 Mark: 300
s 81 Af/' 121 a7 161
42 c// 82 AX 122 A" 162
“ s
43 Dfdi 83 Af/, 123 B 163
a o 84 B . 124 87 _ 164
-

s D 85 E/ 125 ¢~ 165
6 cf o o B 128 &7, 166
47 A/ . 87 B/ 127 Af 167
w o/ 88 B 128 B 168
s B 89 B 129 o 169

- e
50 o 90 A 130 ¢ 170
51 A./_, o1 ¢ 131 B 171
52 o 92 A/j 132 B 172
53 C/_ % B _ 133 Afff ) 173
sa D7 94 A 134 D 174

55 D s A 135 C:/ 175
56 A/ e 136 A/ 178

57 D o7 aX ) 137 o ) 177
58 c 8 A 138 ¢ 178
59 cX 99 A/{: 138 D 179
60 c?‘*f;,, 100 D 140 AX 180
81 D// 101 b 141 D 181
62 B _A;Lmz A>(/ , 142 D , 182
63 D/// 103 B _ 3 8~ 183
64 D 104 7 144 A7 184
65 B/// ,. 105 C+7 145 B 185
86 D 106 D, 146 ¢/ 186
&7 A7 w7 o 147 87 187
88 D7 108 D/ 1as o 188
69 C~ 100 A 149 BX 189
70 o 10 ¢ 150 B/ 190
noar YA 151 ¢+~ 191
72 D/_ 112 c/ 152 B 192
73 A 13 ¢ 153 A/ 193
7 A" 114 Af‘/ 154 o 194
% AX 15 A 155 D/ 195
7% AL e BY 156 B 196
7 8/ 17 A7 157 B/// 197
78 Afj/ 118 A’ 158 &7 198
79 ¢ 119 A" 159 B~ 199
80 A 120 B~ 160 B~ 200

m m

hod
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N
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Version-8 Date Of Exarnination:  10-02-2013 FN

Code NA13 Mark: 300
1 B a oA 81 A f”ﬂ/ ' 121 B 161 A<
2 ¢ 2 B 82 ¢ 12 AL 62 B
3 D {_ 43 D, 83 AN 123 ¢ 183 D
4 o 44 A 84 D, 124 B~ 164 ¢
5 D/ 45 Do 85 DO 125 8 X
6 B 8 AL 8 A . 126 D/
7 8 a7 AL 57 A/ 127 ¢/
g D 8 co 88 A7 128 ¢ ¥
9 A 49 B 89 B 129 A/
10 AS 50 A o0 A 130 A~
oA 51 A 91 D 131 ¢~
2 87 ’ 52 8/ 2 B/ 132 Co” ]
13 B, 53 D 03 BY 133 ¢ 173 D
14 D 54 D/ 9 c 134 D/ 174 ¢ 7
15 A 55 B/ 95 ¢/ 135 D~ s ¢
16 A 55 B 9% B/ 136 C- 176 AKX
17 BS 57 A7 _ 7 D 137 B 177 Do
18 C.7 w58 by s A7 ) 138 A, 178 B
19 D 59 B, . 99 ¢ 139 A" 179 D"
20 87 60 B~ 100 8/ 140 D/ 180 A Y
21 ¢ 61 A 101 ¢ 141 . 181 D
2 A 62 Ao 102 B 122 A# 182 A7
23 D/ 83 D, 108 ¢ 143 DX 183 A4
24 A e AL 104 Ax 124 D 184 B
5 A7 85 c}{',-/-‘ 105 ¢~ 145 B 185 By
26 BA o A/ / 106 D~ 146 ¢~ 185 AX
o 8/ 67 B - 107 A" 147 B 187 A<
8 X 8 ¢ 108 D" 148 D~ 188 ¢ |
28 A 60 D 109 B ./, e A/ 189 C.° I
30 A 70 D 10 8. 150 A~ 190 Cx |
31 B/ 71 ¢ M1 A X 151 D" 191 A"
2 AX e 72 C / 112 D .~ 152 C»" 192 B~
33 A 73 A 13 G 153 C/ . 193 B ‘
3 c 74 X 14 ¢, 164 B 194 B
35 C< 75 A / 115 ¢~ 185 A< 195 D" i
3% AKX 76 A/_, 116 A//_ 1586 D~ 196 A
7 8BS, T B 17 B~ 187 B 197 G
36 B/ 78 A 18 A 158 B 198 D"
s ¢ 79 B . 119 ¢ 159 07 199 D

40 A s ¢/ 120 G/ 160 A 200 D
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e

7

NA13
a1 AKX
2 o
43 c//
s A
45 B/
4 D
47 B
48 B
-
49 A7
50 D’//
51 ¢
52 D/
535 A7

54 Bf/f
55 B}//

=
58 G
o
80 C/J.,.
81 A
oA

~e3 D{
64 A7
- iy o
66 A{J
67 o
68 B :l
=
noo”
i
o
74 [}'4,‘ |
75 A/
7D ,
v
i

0 A7 P
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Version-s/

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

95
96
97
08
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

Pate Of Examination:
Mark: 300

nJM/V

121 &

122 _
123 ¢
124 A7
125 A
126 A"

127 D’X
128 A/

129 B>/

130 B

131 G
132 A7<,
133 B

134 D7

135 D
136 OF

137 A/

138 A//

138 A¢
140 B
141 A
142 B
143 A
144 c}/
s A°
146 AR
ur o

s o

149 Af;
150 ¢
151 87

152 B
153 C/
154 Af/:
1585 B~
156 D~
157 ¢

159 ¢~
160 A

e
w"ﬂ -
158 A>“://

10-02-2013 FN

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
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Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission .
FsHemige TTECENGBLOGY No Novienren SHGINEER NG

S| FISHERIES

Version-10 Date Of Examination:  10-02-2013 FN

Code NA13 Mark: 300
1 A7 - s Al 81 D~ 121 ¢ 161 A X
s A7 a2 AT 82 122 ¢ 162 B
3 BX 43 AT 83 123 DAY 183 C "
a B X 4 D 84 124 AN 184 A
5 B a5 Cc. 85 125 A 185 A~
6 BX 45 A 86 126 A~ 186 C~
7oA a7 ¢/ 87 127 A, 167 A
8. A 48 B 88 128 168 B
9 ¢ 49 D 89 129 B & 169 D ¥
10 ¢ s0 BY 90 | 130 A7 170 A
1 AS . AT AY M B 131 B, 171 B %
12 A7 52 92 ¢ 132 A 172 ¢
13 0. 53 9 B 133 ¢/ 173 A -7
14 DS 54 04 A 134 BA 174 A Y

P | » 2
5 C- 55 95 A L \ﬂss DY 175 B .~
6 D, 56 % B/ 136 B/ 176 ¢
17 AL 57 97 C+ 137 B+ 177 D7
18 AS 58 08 Bf‘“)‘ 138 A~ 178 A~
19 B/ 59 99 AL 139 B+ 179 A"
20 A 60 100 A X 140 D 180 B~
2t B~ 61 101 BAS 141 ¢ 181 B+
2 AL 62 102 c/ P 142 B 182
23 ¢ 63 103 A" 143 A" 183
24 DS 64 104 By 144 D =7 184
25 A 65 105 A" 185

rd s
26 A 86 106 A" 186 A
27 A~ 67 107 A 187 B
28 A 68 108 D 188 D
29 B 69 108 C7 189 C¢
3 CX 70 D 10 A =" 190
31 BS M AL 11 D 191
32 A 72 CX . 12 ¢cx’ 192
33 B 73 C / w113 AL 193
34 D / ) 74 C/ 14 C. 194
35 By 75 D« 15 ¢’ 195
36 D - 76 b# 116 Do ) 196 D,
37 B 77 D 117 B 157 ¢/ 197 B~
38 B/ 78 C 118 A/‘j’ 188 B/ 198 B
39 AX 79 D, 19 ¢ 159 D" 199 ¢ .

120 D’( 160 C .~ 200 C

~
o
[vs]
o)
=}
lw}
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Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission
o T ) Fde e -
FiapEmes  TTeciinooey Arh FOVIGEToN Slsinee e mb
S| FISHERIES

. / Version-11," Date Of Examination: 10-02-2013 FN
Code NA13 Mark: 300
L . 0‘./“ N g . -
- a1 As 81 c/\/ 21 85 61 D
2 A 42 B/ 82 BY 122 C" 162 D7
3 ¢ 43 D 83 B/ 123 D7 163 C~
7 o A l.',/" ) .l’/
4 B a4 o 84 A 124 AF 164 D7
5 ¢~ 5 o 85 C~ 125 (‘// 165 D7
6 B . 46 B//, . 86 X 126 ¢ - 166 D
7 of/ . 47 ¢ &7 B 127 A 167 A7
§ ¢ . 48 A s A 128 A7 168 BY .
-~ ”
s b7 . 19 87 See axX 129 A7 169 A7
}{’, Y ,ﬂ;/{. - - %.:"/
10 AS 50 A %0 D7 130 BX 170 A%
11 Bj//- 51 B o1 B 131 B 171 B
2 A 52 C¥ 92 o 132 A 172 o
rd - 7 o e
3 D7 55 A7 93 AX 133 &7 173 B
4 B° 54 D 94 D"’f‘/" 134 A 174 7
15 o 55 A 95 A7 135 AZ . 175 D7
6 o 56 AX % A 136 D 176 B
17 A7 57 B 97 B 137 ¢/ 177 ¢
e = — - &
18 B 58 B 9% D 138 B 178 D7
5 - - o
19 D7 so A a7 130 87 179 87
20 A/f 80 A 100 Do 140 D/, . 180 A7
21 A7 61 c 101 B 141 A/if RS
2 A &2 ¢ 102 AX 142 &7 182 Bf/:,
23 D}(/ , 63 A . 103 ¢ 143 ¢ 183 D
2 7 &4 B 104 D~ 144 &~ 184 D
25 D 65 G 105 A 45 D7 185 At P
26 & A 106 B 46 A 186 A<
27 67 A 107 7 147 D7 187 B
28 68 Af-i . 108 Co” 148 A 188 D
29 69 C¥ 100 B, 148 ¢~ 189 B
e ’ & [
30 70 G 110 CF 150 A 190 DA .
o g g
31 71 D’({ 11 B« 151 BX 191 ¢
32 2 s 12 B 152 ¢ 192 A7
~ e P g
33 73 A 113 B¢ 153 cX - 1e3 A
e // ra T
34 74 AT 114 D7 154 C# 194 A
35 75 A 15 B~ 185 A~ 105 A~
’f.‘/ o ;‘t' o
36 76 B 16 B~ 156 co” 196 D~
37 7 B 117 07~ 157 ¢X 197 B~"
Si/' o P o
38 78 C 118 B 158 A< 198 A
39 79 A TR 159 D 199 ¢
40 80 As 120 D+ 160 A" 200 ¢




Tamil Nadu Public\Service Commission - .
T guerics Tecunomey T N BuigaToR £ EMEERING

S| FISHERIES *
Version-12 .-~  Date Of Examination: 10-02-2013 FN

Code ‘ NA13 _ Mark: 300

1 8¢ # 81 B 12t ¢/ 161 B
2 B 42 g2 D/ 122 D 162 A
3 ¢ 43 83 ¢ 12 A7 183 G~
a4 A a4 84 C 124 B 164 ¢~
5 D/ 45 8 A 125 D 166 C.~"
5 AY 46 8 B 126 B »’ji 166 B 4

7 B 47 87 D 121 A 167 A
8 A7 48 88 A 128 A~ 168 D"

9 c 49 89 Cc- 129 B 169 B
0 B 50 0 c. 130 ¢ 170 A
oA 51 ot 0, 131 D 171 AL

12 co 52 2 co 132 D 172 ¢«

3 ¢/ 53 93 A / ‘ 133 B~ 173 ¢~

14 B . 54 o4 .7 134 B~ 174 D %
5 o/ 55 o A 135 €/ 175 AKX
16 C ;7 ' 56 96 AL 136 ¢ .7 176 D
17 a7 57 97 C.- 37 A 177 B
18 A;i/ 58 98 c:f 138 A" 178 D+

19 A 59 99 AN 139 B~ 179 B

20 ¢ 60 _ 100 A 120 A< 180 A"
21 B, ot 0. 101 ¢ ¢ 141 Y 181 B

2 AX 62 A7 102 ¢ 142 182 C

23 C»f 63 A 103 A.,,?%:'_ 143 183 A
24 ¢/ 64 B, 104 B~ 124 ¢ 184 D

25 B 65 B 105 D+ 145 A 185 C."

26 A &6 C.~ 106 D 126 BV 186 ¢
27 Ax 67 B, 107 B 147 BY 187 A
28 A/ 68 A 108 ¢~ 148 188 B X

29 6 A /z 109 A« 149 189 D .~

30 70 A 110 A/ 150 190 B
31 Anoax’ 1M1 87 151 191 ¢
32 72 A 12 152 D 192 ¢
33 73 ¢ 13 A~ 153 D _" 193 D
34 74 BT - 114 D ./ 154 A@”f)__ 194 B
35 75 D / 115 B 155 C 195 D~

36 6 A 116 D~ 156 B 196 D~
37 I - 117 B .~ 157 0" 197 A"
38 B 7 D 118 D~ 158 B 198 AN
38 A 79 D7 119 B " 159 D <, 199 A .~

40 A 80 C . 120 B, 180 B,/ 200 € .x”
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Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

FISHEERIES TFocumoion y A NeviGeTion Engavass R &

S| FISHERIES

. Version-13 Date Of Examination: 10-02-2013 FN
NA13" 4 Mark: 300
- - -

A/ Y- 81 B/// 21 ¢ 161
vy a2 B g2 A 122 A 162
54 43 A/ 83 B 123 B 163
B s o s A7 124 ¢ 164
vy a5 ¢ 85 B 125 o7 165
A/ % B 85 D 126 A, 166
D/ a7 X g7 o 127 B 167
e 48 D//;,. 88 7 128 o 168
A a9 A g0 A 129 cX 169
o 50 A/f 0 A 130 A{ 170
g 51 A7 9t C . 131 D7 171
X 52 D7 2 A 132 A 172
cX 55 o 9 A 133 AX 173
A/;/ sa o T 134 cfi 174
¢/ 55 o 95 X 135 A 75
B, 56 B/ % A 136 B~ 176
By 57 ) 7 o 137 D/ , 177
D ) 58 AS o5 o 138 A 178
Ve 59 B 00 o 139 D7 - 179
o o & 100 c"f | 140 B 180
o 1 AX 101 A7 121 ¢ 181
Bf/ 62 A/M 102 B'-"'/‘:'/_ 142 B/j 182
c- 83 A7 103 Do 143 A 183
A 64 B . 104 A/l 144 D7 184
>{ 85 D/ 105 va"”f . 145 C 185
D’ 66 A 106 A 146 B ) 186
BY/,, &7 87 ) 107 A" 147 ¢ 187
B)-f// 68 D 108 A% 148 188
c/ Jes D 108 DY . 149 189
o o A7 t10 D7 150 190
B -V 111 c/ 151 191
8" 7 12 o 152 192
B 73 A s 8 153 103
B 74 cF 14 o7 154 194
o 75 c>«/ 115 AY _ 155 195
o 76 DY 116 ¢~ . 156 196
B 77 o 17 o7, 157 197
B . 78 A 18 o ) 158 198
Af"‘:'/_ 79 ¢ 19 p¥ 159 199

c” 80 A 120 ¢ 160 D 200




) ) Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission
Fispgmige TEcimoL D6y Fiers N@vicmy (0N EremEorR N G
St FISHERIES

: Version-14 Date Of Examination: 10-02-2013 FN
Code NA13 Mark: 300
¢ 41 81 ¢ e 161
> b/ B 42 ’ 122 D 162
3 AN 43 123 A 163
4 B /’/ 44 124 ' 164
5 B, 45 125 165
6 D/ 46 126 166
7 o 47 127 187
8 A7 48 128 168
9 c. . 49 129 160
10 A 50 130 170
S A 51 131 171
12 A 52 132 172
13 0/ 53 133 173
14 A 54 134 174
15 ¢/ 55 135 175
16 B ,3( ) 56 136 176
17 A 57 137 177
18 by 58 138 178
18 D 59 . _ 139 179
20 ¢~ 0. D . 100 140 A~ 180
21 D .- 6t cX . 101 141 A= 181
22 D 62 A &fi 102 142 D+ 182 A
23 B, 63 D7 103 143 D 183 D«
24 AL 64 BX 104 144 A 184
25 C.¥, 65 105 B 145 AX" 185
26 A7/ 66 106 ¢ 7 146 A~ 186
27 B 67 107 D~ 147 c}/ ‘ 187 4
28 B 68 108 B 148 D 188 As"
29 A - 69 100 B, 149 G 189 B
30 ¢ . 70 10 B, 150 BY 190 C. .
3t D 71 M cs 151 ’ 191 B
2 C 7 72 112 B 152 192 B~
33 Dy 75 A 13 A~ 153 193 ¢
3 D .7 74 D’ 114 A & 154 194 '
B A_ 7% Do 115 A< 15 195
3% B 76 B 116 CY 156 196
37 Co 77 B S M7 AL 157 197
38 AX . -7 D i 18 €.~ 158 198
39 ¢ 79 A 19 B / 159 B~ 199
40 ¢ 80 D - 120 ¢/ e oY 200
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25 -
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
a7
38
39
40

AN

s s

NA13~"

e
41 BY )
2 A
43 o P
4 AL )
45
% B
7 o
48 B“‘”J_,
49 09(/ .
50 A%
51 B
52 A
53 o
54 Df'i.
55 B
56 C
57 s '_
58 B,
59 Bf;i B
80 A
61 C~
62 A
63 B
64 cﬁ‘%
65 D7
&6 D
67 C
68 D
69 B
70 B
7oA
72 A
73 D”"'/ o
74 A//__
75 A// ]
76 B
77 B r,,
78 A
79 A
80 D

Tamii Nadu Public Service Commission

FECHMND AT E: ¥

Version-15.

f:-jm«m NG o N éiN{-‘niixi SERIMNG.

S| FISHERIES .
Date Of Examination: 10-02-2013 FN

Mark: 300
81 B 121 b~ 161
g2 A% 122 ¢ 162
g o 123 8 163
84 c»}/ 124 87 164
85 D 125 A7 165
8 B 126 87 166
87 B«J, 127 A%, 167
88 Bff, 128 C““/ 168
89 c/ 129 B/:,. 169
0w ¢ 130 ¢ 170
91 A}/ a1 o 171
92 B . 132 ¢X 472
93 Cf/ 133 D7 173
oa AY 134 A//; _ 174
95 - C"”/ 135 A" 175
9% B 136 AX/, _ 176
97 A.f’i 137 Afj//f 177
9 138 B 178
S oo A/ 138 D 179
100 A" 140 ¢ 180
101 A7 141 A7 181
102 87 142 B/ 182
103 D 143 D~ 183
104 B 144 A7 184
105 c{; 145 A/// 185
106 D7 - 146 AL 186
107 A/ 147 A/ 187
108 B 148 B 188
109 87, 149 B8 189
110 o’ 150 D7 190
111 A/_ 151 AS - 191
112 A 152 D% 192
113 D/T 153 D/{ 193
14 AL 154 A 194
15 A% 155 cf/ 195
116 o~ 156 Ca-»”f”_,, T8
17 BX 157 B/j 197
118 B 158 A% 128
119 A// ) 159 ¢ 189
120 ¢ 160 A 200




) . Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission
ff:?gf-ig*mgg e CLOG, A At Nevigpyo NOCNGINE e v e
SI FISHERIES
Version-16 Date Of Examination: 10-02-2013 FN

Code NAT3 . Mark: 300

1 #1 81 cf/ 121 ¢+ 161 o/

2 42 82 ¢ 122 B¢ 162 0

3 43 A 83 B . 123 D"~ 163 B

4 44 84 D 124 A/ 164 A&

5 45 B 85 c:“’:_,- 125 D .~ 165 D fﬂ

6 8 ¢ 8 D 126 A A 166 €%

7 47 ¢, 87 c/ 127 Cf”/: 167 D/

8 18 B X 88 D 128 ¢ 168 BT

9 a8 AW 89 C- 120 A" 189 A"

10 50 D, % B 130 BX 170 ¢

11 51 ¢ 91 D 131 D/ 171 AN

12 52 A 92 A /“ 132 A7 _ 172 D »f

13 53 D 7 9 A7 133 B ¥ i73 B |

14 54 AS 94 c/ 134 B~ 174 A

15 55 ¢ o5 Cc 135 B~ . 175

16 56 B % A7 136 B/~ e 176

17 57 A v B/ 137 A 177

18 58 © X, /% D X 138 C7 178
59 A - 99 A 139 AKX 179
60 D 100 D~ 140 A 180
61 D 101 8 A 141 D 181
62 B+ 102 B/ 122 A7 182 . |
63 C.X 103 ¢~ . 143 183 |
64 A/"j 104 A7 144 ¢ . 184 E
65 C 105 ' 145 B < - 185
6 B, 106 C .7 146 B / 186
67 B . 107 A 147 ‘ 187
68 B.” 108 ¢+ 148 188 A/
69 By 108 A~ 149 189 D \ |
0 B 110 Bf’;: 150 ) 190 D"
7 oD 1M1 B 151 A 191 |
72 B 112 A7 . 152 B/ 192
73 b 13 AL 7 153 ¢ 193 f
1w o 114 A// 154 ¢ 194 ;[
75 A / . 1s ¢/ 155 A~ - 195
76 C/ 16 o 156 A~ 196 |
77 D 17 A// 157 B 197 |
78 DS 118 A/ 158 B «*”’/ 198
79 o 119 D~ 159 D~ 109 i

0 ¢/ 80 B - 120 c” 160 B 200 A & N




Lo oivay

Code. 7013/
1 A0 Y
> B/ 42 B/
3 D7 43 A
4 cf 4 A7
5 B// 45 DS
s A w6 ¢/
7 BA 47 DS
s o/ 48 Bﬁj .
s ¢/ 49 ¢
10 0/ 50 87
1 B 51 B
12 b 52 B
13 o/ 53 D7
14 ¢/ 54 AL
15 D/ 55 D/
16 ¢/ 56 D
17 ¢ N7 0"
18 D 58 A
19 B 59 C/ .\
20 A 60 D
V21 B 61 D
2 A 62 A/
23 B 63 B/
24 A7 84 D
25 BS 65 B
26 B/ 66 D/
27 A 67 A/
Ji o 68 Cc<
29 o 69 C
30 A 70 A/
31 A/ 71 ¢/ /
32 B 72 C/
3 o 72 o/
4 B/ 74 A/
3B AL 75 o
38 AL 76 B
37 B/ 77 D/
38 ¢ 78 B
39 b/ 79 B
w0 o 80 D/

Tamit Nadu Public Service Commission

SIFISHERIES
Version-1 - Date Of Examination:
Mark: 300

81 B/ 121 B
82 B/ 122 8/ _
83 A 123 B
84 D 124 A/
85 ¢/ . 125 cf,
8 07 126 B+
&7 A/ 127 B/
88 A 128 A
g9 D/ 129 D/
0 C 130 A//I_‘
o B 131
2 o/ 132 B/
8 ¢ 133 B/
9 ¢/ 134 D
95 D 135 D/
9% A/ 136 D/
97 D& 137 B/
o8 Af”’__ 138 D
e A 138 B/
100 D 140 ¢/
101 D/ 141 B
102 A 142
103 D 143 A/
104 A/{ 144 AL
105 a7 145 B/
106 B/ 146 D/
107 B/ 147 DS
108 A/ 148 ¢/
109 A/ 149 B ¥
110 D/ 150 D
m 8/ N1 B
112 A 152 D7
13 A/ 153 o
114 B/ 154 ¢/
15 B 155 A
116 A/ 156 D,
117 A/ 157 D
118 o 188 D/
19 ¢ 159 ¢~
120 D.~ 160 ¢«

10-02-20t3 FN -

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200




A LG /‘w

Code
v
R
3 0/
s B
5 G
5 A/
7 o
s
9 D/ /7
w0 A7
1 o’
12 D.f’ji
13 0/,
14 Bf"'i
15 A,
16 c/ _
17 B/
18 B

19 A/
20 D
21 /)
22 ¢/
23 o/
24 ¢/
25 D
% o
27 ¢/
28 o
29 b/
0 AL
3 DS
32 A
33 C_//
4 ¢
3% D/,
3% D7,
37 B/
8 AS
% cf
40 D

zo13 /
s o/
2 o
43 AL
Tave
45 DS
46 B
47 cf’i
48 A/
49 B/f
50 ¢/ .
51 o/
52 B/
53 C/
54 D¢
55 A/
56
57 B/
58 cfj
59 B/
50 A
61 B
62 cf"'
63 BS
64 A/
&5 b/
66 AX
67 De’i
68 B
69 AS
70 o
71 A
2 A/
73 A/
74 D./
75 Af _
V76 0
77 B .
78 D/j
79 b/
80 A/

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

Si FISHERIES ./

Version-2 /

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
&9
90
91
92
93
g4
g5
96
97
o8
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
1185
116
17
18
119
120

B _,‘,-:!’J:

¢/’

-

-

D
AS

A
o

Mark:

121
M2
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
/430
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

Date Of Examination: 10-02-2013 FN
300

B/ 161
B« 162
B/ 163
B 164
o 165
4 166
fo ) 167
B 168
BY 169
e 170
¢/ 171
A 172
D+ 173
v 174
B 175
¢’ 176
A 177
v 178
o 179
B’ 180
B 181
B 182
A 183
/" 184
¢’ 185
A 186
5’ 187
M 4 188
B«f’j _ 189
B 180
cs 191
¢/ 192
B 193
o/ 194
D’{» 195
¢’ 196
D»/_ 197
D»’;,‘ 198
AY 199

D.// | 200
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o
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"
12
13

15
16
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18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

ZO013 .

FU LT 6oy
c 41
D ;/ 42
AT 43
B 44
c < 45
B e 46
c” 47
c 4 __ 48
D f 49
A “’;/ 50
¢’ 51
A 52
Do~ 53
I 54
AT 55
c” 56
D’ 57
" 58
B 59
B« 60
¢ “’*’/ 61
B« 62
B 63
D < 64
B/ 65
¢ 66
¢ 67
Al 68
D 69
c - 70
v 71
B / 72
D 7 73
p”” 74
B 75
¢ 76
B« 77
A 78
c < 79
B~ 80

> 0.0 O
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o m

>
N
N

O WO o=

NN NN AN
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Version-3

AN09

S| FISHERIES

Date Of Examination: 10-02-2013 FN
Mark: 300

8 b7 121 D"i 161
82 A< 122 ¢ 162
8 A~ 123 ¢~ 163
84 D 124 A~ 164
85 AS 125 D 165
86 D 126 A 166
- 127 D¢ 167
8 A~ 128 BT 168
g0 D~ 129 c{f 169
0 D 130 D7 170
91 ¢, 131 B/ 171
92 D" 132 p° 172
93 C -~ 133 C/; 173
94 A ";, 134 A7 174
95 ¢ 135 A‘/; 175
% D 136 A < 176
97 A 137 B 177
o8 Ar 138 8 7 178
%9 ¢’ 139 ¢ NI
100 ¢ 140 BT 180
101 B"ﬁf 141 A 181
102 B 142 ¢~ 182
103 o 143 B 183
104 D7 144 D~ 184
105 B+ 145 D 185
106 c;ﬂ 146 A < 186
107 B 147 87 187
108 ¢~ 148 A7 188
B/,i 9 87 189
10 A7 150 D7 190
11 A 51 B < 191
112 ci} 152 cf; 192
113 B 153 C 193
114 A 154 D+ 194
115 D‘/_f 155 B 195
16 ¢~ 156 D~ 196
117 B 157 B~ 197
18 D~ 158 B~ 198
1o A< 150 B~ 199
120 D 60 B 200




Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

ooy
S| FISHERIES

Version-4 Date Of Examination: 10-02-2013 FN
Code 2013 Mark: 300 -
1 D“”"j 41 Df 81 A/ 121 07 161 Do
2 ¢~ 42 D/t 82 A" 122 A 162 B
3 AV s o g 87, 123 b7 163 07
s o 4 A s A’ 124 D 164 B*fﬁ
s a7 4 87 e ¢ 125 ¢ o5 87
5 A / 46 D/ 86 c° 126 07 166 A+
7 b7 a7 A 87 A 127 B¢ 167 D <
s ¢ 48 Bj;, 88 87 128 B~ 168 ¢
s ¢ 49 A 89 D“/_ 126 A 7 189 A"
10 C‘f 50 D/_ o0 AY 3 AL 170 B
1M1 A7 51 ¢, 91 B 131 D~ 17 D7
12 b7, 2 87 92 A7 132 B¢ 172 A
13 ¢ 55 b 93 - 133 ¢~ 73 B
14 A‘i 54 B/{ o4 A 134 C d 174 B -~
15 D*;/ 55 C 95 B 135 D~ 175 ¢
16 B 56 ¢ 9% B 136 c¢ 176 A~
17 A7 57 ¢ o7 o~ 137 A wr o
18 o 58 B 98 B"f: 138 ¢ 178
19 D"’/ 58 A 99 B 139 07 179
20 c/ 60 ¢’ 100 ¢, 140 G/ 180
21 b 61 A 101 B¢ 141 8¢ 181
2 87 e ¢/ 102 87 142 A" 182
23 ¢’ 63 D~ 103 A/ 143 B~ 183
24 A/ 64 C*° 104 B < 144 B 184
5 ¢/ 65 B~ 105 D < 145 B« 185
% b &6 D7 106 ¢ 195 B 186
27 D7 67 D° o7 AL 147 D7 187
58 Do 68 D 108 B« 148 B~ 188
29 b~ 69 B 100 B ta9 D7 189
0 D+ 70 A" 110 B 150 ¢ 190
31 A/ o 111 ¢~ 15 8 < 191
32 A 72 A7 112 B8~ 152 D« 192
38 87 73 Do~ s 8o 153 ¢~ 193
34 B 74 B 114 ¢ 7 154 D 194
35 A 5 A7 15 A~ 155 AL 195
36 D« 76 A "’:ﬁ 116 ¢ 156 D~ 196
7 o 7 A 17 8 157 D« 197
8 B % ¢ 118 B~ 158 A~ 198
s A< 7% D 19 o~ 159 ¢ 199
o A g A < 120 B~ 160 D" 200




Code

O 0 ~N OO0 O b N =

B L R < 4 B B I T e T T N N O N T o T N T N N N S e A i G G
© W G N @GR WMN =2 OO0 N ;R WN = O © @ N R W RN o O

RO L 204

ZO13
a1 ot
42 AF
3 AT
7
s ¢/
46 A
a1 o/
48 c/
49 cC
50 A/
51 D
52 D¢
53 B,
54 D
55 AL
56 cf:
57 B
58 B/
59 B/f_z-
80 Afé)’
61 A/
62 cf
63 B/
Jes B
85 c
66 B
67 BS .
- 68 D/) ,
69 AL
70 B/,
71 o
72 C/
3 A
74 D¢
75 D/
76 B/
7 ocs
78 DY
79 ¢

80

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

Version-5,"

S| FISHERIES

Date Of Examination:
Mark: 300

81 D7 2 ¢/
g2 ¢/ 122 8/
83 D 123 A<
84 Af/' 124 A/:
85 c/ 125 DS P
86 AL 126 A
87 A7 127 AL _
88 B 128 A
89 B/ 129 ¢,
0 DS 130 A<
ot Al 131 c/
92 AL 132 A
o ¢ 133 D7
@4 D , 134 B
95 D 135 A/
96 D/ 136 D/_
97 B 137 DS
o “ 138 D
9% D/ 138 B
100 D 140 AS
101 A7, 141 C‘/;_,
102 Bf 142 D¥
103 B 123 D/
104 DS 144 AL,
105 Af’i/ 145 A-./:_ _.
106 D/, 146 G+
107 A7 147 ¢/
108 B 148 BS
108 ¢ 149 B
110 B~ 150 AS
11 D/ 151 B/,
112 D/ 152 A/i‘
13 o 153 B
14 ¢ 154 A///
15 B/ 155 D/
116 D" 156 B
17 A 157 B4
118 c./j; 158 Af"f,
119 D, 159 0/
120 B 160 A/

., 181

162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183

- 184

185

186

187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

10-02-2013 FN +~
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SI FISHERIES
Version-7 Date Of Examination: 10-02-2013 FN
Code Z013 Mark: 300
1 D~ 41 Cv 81 A 121 ¢ 7 161 B~
2 D~ 42 D 82 A 122 B ¢ 162 D,
3 0/ 43 A- 8 A 123 C . 163 D/
4 B 44 ¢ 84 B 124 D . 164 D
5 A 45 B 85 Cc 7 125 A 185 B <
5§ G 46 B~ 8 C- 126 D~ 166 B .~
7 C 47 D 87 B 127 C. 167 D .
8 A ¢ 48 A 88 D 128 A7 188 D .
9 C 49 B. g ¢~ 129 A~ 189 C -
o 50 A 90 B 130 C -~ 170 C ~
A 51 B 91 A~ 131 C - 171 A -
12 D~ 52 A 92 D 132 B ~ 172 A~
13 ¢ 53 A - 93 A7 133 A~ 173 C-
14 A 54 D 94 A 134 Gy 174 A<
15 C. 55 D¢ 95 B 135 B 175 B -
16 A~ 56 A 9% A 136 D~ 176 A~
17 Ay 57 AS 97 - B 137 AL 177 G~ _
18 A S 58 D . 98 D~ 138 B - 178 D -
19 B 59 D 7 99 A 139 B+ 179 ¢~
20 A g0 ¢ 100 B/ 140 D .~ 180 B < |
21 B & Jet B 101 B 141 C - 181 A~
22 D 2 B~ 102 ¢~ 142 C- 182 D
23 A 63 D. 108 B~ 143 B° 183 B
24 B/ 54 B . 104 A7 144 D~ 184 D -
25 B, 65 D/ 105 B+ 145 A - 185 D
2% C. 86 A 7 106 B~ 146 B. 186 D .
27 B - 87 D~ 107 D 147 D - 187 € ¢
28 D 68 B 108 A" 148 A 188 A<
29 A“ 69 A 109 D, 149 A - 189 A <
30 B~ 70 B 110 B+ 150 D 190 B -
31 ¢ . 71 BY 111 D¢ 151 A< 191 D~
2 A~ 72 D 12 C 152 D - 192 A<
33 B 75 B« 13 ¢~ 153 D - 193 D ¢
34 D~ 74 A, 114 B~ 154 A~ 194 C
3% B~ 75 D < 15 A 155 D ¢ 195 G ¥
36 B¢ 76 C- 116 B < 156 B~ 196 B~
37 B~ 77 D¢ 147 D - 157 D+ 197 A~
38 C - 78 C 18 A/ 158 C < 198 ¢ 7
3 C. 72 A 119 B S 159 D 199 D~
40 D~ 8 C 7 120 D ¢ 160 ¢ 7 200 D~
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Version-8 .+~ Date Of Examination:  10-02-2013 FN
Code ZO13 » Mark: 300
1D st A 81 Dy 121 Di\ 161 ¢ N
2 D 2 DX 82 BN 122 A% 162 D %,
3 DX 43 B 83 B 123 ¢ X 183 A,
4 DX 44 C\ 4 DX 124 DN\ 164 D .Y
5 ¢ 45 AN 85 B N 125 B \‘* 165 B %
6 DN 46 B 8 DN\ 156 ¢\ 166 A N
7 CX a7 DN 87 AN 127 B & 167 B %
8 C o~ 48 B 88 B, 128 B X 188 D N,
9 DN 49 D% 89 BN 120 A X, 169 BN
VATIER 50 A X w0 ¢ 130 B \ 170 AN
1AM 51 CN 9 A 131 A 171 C N
12 BN 52 C N, 92 D% M3z ck 172 A;\'\g
13 B K 55 B 7 93 A }’3 133 Afﬁ' 73 BV
14 DS 54 D A 04 AX 134 AN 174 A %
15 DN 55 AN 5 D X 135 A% 175 A N
16 BN 56 D %6 AN 136 ¢ 176 B N
17 DN, 57 D" 97 B, 137 BY 177 B\
18 AN s c% 98 B 138 CN 178 ¢ N
19 AKX 50 C % 9 A X, 130 B N\ 178 DA
20 DN 60 BN 100 A=Y 40 AY 180 B .\
21 AN 61 C A 101 B 141 D 181 B 5
22 C \ 62 BN 102 ¢N 142 D <Y 182 A X,
23 DX 63 B\ 103 ¢ N 143 D 183 € N
24 C N 64 AN 104 ¢ % 144 AN 184 D A
25 BN 65 AT 105 A% 145 D < - 185 D Y
2% B> 66 D\ 106 A & 146 BN 186 D -\
27 C Y 67 cA 107 ¢ X’ 147 A A 187 cf‘-g‘
28 C.% 8 D -\ 108 AN 148 X, 188 DI\ -
20 DX 0 B .Y 109 DX, 149 B N 189 D ™
30 AX 70 DX 10 AN 150 D\ . 190 ¢ N
3 A 71 CN 11 BN 151 AN 191 DY
2 Co\ 72 DA 12 AN, 152 B 192 A N
3 BN 73 B\ 13 AN 153 BN, 193 ¢\
34 DN 74 BX, 114 AN 154 C N 194 D N
3B CX 5D 115 AN 155 ¢ N - 195 B N\
B C N 76 D% 16 €% 186 A N\ 196 A N
37 DX 77 c™ 17 AN 157 B -\ 197 AN
B8 AN 78 b 18 B 158 D\ 198 B
39 c N 179 A M9 AN 159 B -\ 199 B-X_
40 DN ‘80 B N 120 DY 160 B \ 200 € Y
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SI FISHERIES
Version-12 Date Of Examination; 10-02-2013 FN
Code ZO13 Mark: 300
1 D~ M A 81 D 121 A 161 ¢+
2 B 42 ¢~ 82 ¢ 122 D+ 162 D~
3 D 43 B . 83 D 123 A/ 163 B«
4 A 44 A 84 A 124 A 164 D W
5 B 45 BY 85 A - 125 B - 185 A
6 C- % B 86 B 126 B 166 A v
7Y a7 8 87 B 127 A~ 167 ¢ v
8 A 48 cv 88 C v 128 A 168 D ~
3 A/ 49 A g0 A 120 ¢ 169 B
10 A xﬂ 50 C-7 0 D 130 D ff 170 B
1M DY 51 B Ao cv 131 ¢/ 171 D ]
12 ¢ 52 G o 2 ¢ 132 ¢ 172 C -~
13 B 53 A 93 D/ 133 ¢~ 173 A/
14 A 54 B 9 A 134 C> 174 B
15 B -/ 55 A 95 A< 135 ¢~ 175 D
16 A 56 D‘/! % ¢ 136 A 176 D ¥
17 A/ 57 DY o7 B 137 A~/ 177 b ;
8 D~ 58 BY 98 D ¥ 138 A 7 178 ¢ ¥ |
19 ¢V 59 B 09 DV 138 A < 179 B 7
20 D 60 A 100 0~ 140 A~ 180 A
21 B 60 b7 101 ¢ 141 A 181 A~
2 D &2 B/ 102 ¢+ 142 D 182 D <
23 B 63 B -/ 103 A~ 143 A 183 A . ;
24 D 6 A Y 104 ¢~ 144 B ‘/ 184 B
25 D 65 B 105 B 145 ¢ 185 B
26 D . 66 B 106 B Y 145 A~ 186 B
27 D 67 D 107 €~ 147 D 187 A~
28 B/ 68 C 108 B 148 ¢ < 188 B
20 B 69 B - 109 AV, 149 D 189 D
0 B~ 70 D / S B 150 €~ 190 A~
31 B 7 D, 11 B 151 A ~F 191 c ¥
2 pJ 72 A *i 112 p ¥ 152 € 12 D+ ,
33 ¢ \/'F 73 D 113 D " 183 ¢~ 193 A
4 D 74 B 4 114 D~ 52 D+ 194 B
3 D 75 DY 15 B 7 155 A 195 C
% B 76 D 116 C 156 B~ 196 D+
37 A 77 BV 17 D+ 157 G 197 C+"
8 D 78 A 18 D v 158 ¢+ 198 A~
39 ¢ .S 79 ¢~ 19 D 159 D~ 199 A v
40 A 80 B/ 120 B~/ 160 A 200 B~
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Version-16. Date Of Examination: 1¢-02-2013 FN

Code Z0O13 Mark: 300
1 b s A 81 B 121 A" 161
2 B 2 B 82 C. 122 A 162
3 AV 43 Co” 83 B 123 B&" 163
4 D\ﬂ"’"jf 4 A 84 Aw”;, 124 A~ 164
5 A 45 B 85 G 125 AL 165
6 bv~ 46 c” 8 D 126 A 166-
7 D a7 cv’ 87 Aw 127 Dy 187
8 A 48 D7 88 Ccv 128 B 168
9 B 49 Cs g9 D 129 cn’ 160
10 v’ 50 cv 0 B 130 A~ 70
1 A 51 A 91 o 131 AV 171
12 B 52 o % D 132 B 172
3 o 53 Dv 9 D 133 ¢ 173
14 B 54 Do u B 134 Dv"”i 174
15 cw’ 55 B 95 D’ 135 B 175
16 B 56 D % c- 136 AV 176
17 B 57 nw"'f ' 97 B\/j 137 G 177
18 B~ 58 B 98 o 138 A 178
19 o 59 B 99 D 139 o 179
20 B 60 D 100 B~ 140 b~ 180
21 o 61 AW 101 A~ 141 AL~ 181
2 B 62 D 102 Cv" 142 B~ 182
23 b 63 ¢V 103 o 143 B 183
24 DS 64 A 104 D 144 C” 184
25 A 65 B 105 D" 145 A" 185
% Al 66 B 106 A 146 D 186
27 D 67 Dx/j 107 A 147 B~ 187
28 Do 68 A 108 Dv" 148 A" 188
29 A 89 D~ 109 A~ 149 ¢ 189
J30 B 70 B 110 D~ 150 ¢ 190
31 B 71 o 111 B 151 Cur” 191
32 AL 2 o 112 D 152 D" 192
33 Dv 73 AL 13 ¢’ 153 B 193
34 C” 74wt 14 Ao 154 C~" 194
35 A 75 Aw‘: 115 Do~ 155 D 195
3% B 7% A 116 Do 156 A" 196
37 B N A 117 157 B 197
38 B/ 78 Av“”#, 118 B~ 158 D~ 198
39 D 79 D 19 o~ 159 D 199

40 B, 80 v 120 B 160 B 200
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